MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 20-120
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE EXTENSION TO CONTRACT
19-005P, MANAGEMENT OF MITIGATION ACQUISITION PROGRAM TO EXTEND
THE FINAL COMPLETION DATE TO JULY 31, 2021.

AGENDA OF: December 1, 2020
ASS LY ACTION:

proved_ Lndun NHoe NSOt
OQendo  [I17F0

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly for
consideration.
APPROVED BY GEORGE HAYS, ACTING BOROUGH MANAG%Rj?g;%;aégéé;gﬁé;éé;faﬂ
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
ray nnle L Digitaly |igned by Taunne L Boothby
Originator- T. Boothby Boothby i
Planning and Land Use Dhqalt signed by Alek
Director Alex Strawn pge%o11.00

azac.dn oonns

Purchasing Officer Agg%ggi' ?hﬁo/l -
a (=4
Finance Director Cl&(/ 3

Borough Attorney A
Borough Clerk ES éigkli
DA KOs WL
0
ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

On September 4, 2018, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly
authorized the award of contract 19-005P, Management of Mitigation
Acquisition Program to Electric Power Systems (EPS), Inc. for
project management services for the Hazard Mitigation Program
Grant (HMGP) awards. On December 3, 2019 Matanuska-Susitna Borough
Assembly authorized (AM19-127) contract amendment 1 which extended
the period of performance of the agreement due to the 2018 Cyber
Attack and Earthquake to July 1, 2020. Administration has received
a grant extension from the State of Alaska due to delays
experienced with COVID-19. It is the recommendation of
Administration that contract 19-005P be extended to July 31, 2021,
to complete the remaining activities in the grant agreement.

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 20-120



RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Approval of period of
performance extension to contract 19-005P, Management of

Mitigation Acquisition Program to extend the final completion date
to July 31, 2021.

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 20-120




